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This manual is suitable for the following products:
Article number  Name Material
1695027 Bjorn Sillicone

1785027 Moby Sillicone c €

Designed in the Netherlands by Flow Amsterdam
How does the projector work?

Turning the Projector ON
Press the power button to turn the projector on.

Light modes
The projector has 6 different light modes. Choose the light
mode by pressing the power button.

1. White 4. All three colors rotating
2. Blue 5. All three colors ON
3. Yellow 6. All colors on/off fade

Light intensity
The projector has three different intensities. Adjust the
brightness by pressing the light button.

Timer

Turn on the timer function (30 minutes) by pushing the
power button for 5 seconds. The projector will blink to
confirm the change of setting.

Charging
Connect the projector with the micro-USB cable to a 5V
USB port:

Charging: red LED

Fully charged: green LED



Battery information

1 color low brightness: 40 hours

1 color medium brightness: 12 hours
1 color high brightness: 6 hours

3 colors low brightness: 20 hours
3 colors medium brightness: 4 hours
3 colors high brightness: 2 hours

All colors on/off fade: 4 hours
All three colors rotating: 6 hours

Power button

Micro USB charging port —

Charging LED

Light button

General information

Power source Rechargeable battery

(1200 mAh)
Input DC 5V == 1000 mA
USB cable included
Light 3 color LED
Charging time 3 hours
Made in China
|

AMSTERDAM

Manufactured and distributed by:
Flow Amsterdam BV
Madridstraat 10

1175 RK Lijnden, the Netherlands
www.flowamsterdam.com

Safety information

Read these user-instructions before using
the projector.

Store this manual for future reference.
Do not disassemble the product.

Keep the product away from water. It is
intended for indoor use only.

Clean the projector with a soft wet cloth,
do not use chemical, corrosion or
detergent products.

Not for use by children under 3 years.
Do not look directly into the lights.

WARNING ! ATENGAO'!
ATTENTION ! OSTRZEZENIE !
ADVERTENCIA! ~ ADVARSEL!
ACHTUNG ! MPOEIAOMNOIHZH!
WAARSCHUWING ! VAROITUS !
AVVERTENZA! ADVARSEL !
VARNING !




Gebruikershandleiding f

Projector
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AMSTERDAM
Deze handleiding is geschikt voor de volgende

producten:

Artikel nummer  Naam Materiaal

1695027 Bjorn Siliconen c €
1785027 Moby Siliconen

Ontworpen in Nederland door Flow Amsterdam
Hoe werkt de projector?

De projector AAN zetten
Druk op de aan/uit knop om de projector aan te zetten.

Licht modi

De projector heeft 5 verschillende licht modi. Je kan tussen
deze kiezen door de aan/uit knop in te drukken tot de
gewenste modus voorbij komt.

1. Wit 4. Automstische kleur wissel
2. Blauw 5. Alle drie de kleuren aan
3. Geel 6. Alle kleuren faden aan/uit
Licht intensiteit

De projector heeft drie verschillende licht intensiteiten. Je
kan de intensiteit kiezen door de licht knop in te drukken.

Timer

Je kan de timer functie (30 minuten) inschakelen door de
aan/uit knop vijf seconden ingedrukt te houden. Je ziet de
projector knipperen om de instelling te bevestigen.

Opladen
Verbind de projector met de meegeleverde micro-usb kabel
aan een 5V usb poort:

Tijdens opladen: rood licht

Bij compleet opgeladen: groen licht



Battery information

1 kleur lage helderheid: 40 uur

1kleur middelmatige helderheid: 12 uur
1 kleur hoge helderheid: 6 uur

3 kleuren lage helderheid: 20 uur
3 kleuren middelmatige helderheid: 4 uur
3 kleuren hoge helderheid: 2 uur

Alle kleuren aan/uit vervagen: 4 uur
Drie kleuren roteren: 6 uur

Aan-/uitknop

Micro USB oplaadpoort |

Oplaad LED
Licht knop
Algemene informatie Veiligheidsinformatie
Energiebron Oplaadbare batterij Lees deze instructies voor gebruik van de
(1200 mAh) projector. Bewaar deze handleiding voor
Input DC 5V ==1000 mA latere raadpleging.
Inclusief USB kabel Haal het product niet uit elkaar
Licht 3 kleur LED Gebruik de projector niet in het water.
Oplaad tijd 3uur Alleen voor binnen gebruik.
Maak de lamp schoon met een zachte
Gemaakt in China natte doek. Gebruik geen chemische
schoonmaakmiddelen.
r o |

Niet geschikt voor kinderen onder 3 jaar.

TI OW Kijk niet direct in de lampjes.

AMSTERDAM

Productie en distributie: WARNING! ATENGAO !
ATTENTION!  OSTRZEZENIE!
Flow Amsterdam BV ADVERTENCIA!  ADVARSEL !
. ACHTUNG ! MPOEIAOMOIHEH!

Madridstraat 10 WAARSCHUWING ! VAROITUS |

. AVVERTENZA!  ADVARSEL!
1175 RK Lijnden, Nederland VARNING !
www.flowamsterdam.com




Bedienungsanleitung

Projektor fi Ow

m AMSTERDAM

Diese Bedienungsanleitung eignet sich fiir die folgenden
Produkte:
Artikelnummer Name Material

1695027 Bjorn Silikon c €
1785027 Moby Sillikon

Entworfen in den Niederlanden durch Flow Amsterdam
Wie funktioniert der Projektor?

Den Projektor einschalten
Driicken Sie Einschaltknopf, um den Projektor
einzuschalten.

Lichtmodi

Der Projektor verfiigt iiber 6 verschiedene Lichtmodi.
Wiahlen Sie den Lichtmodus durch Driicken des
Einschaltknopfs.

1. Weil3 4. Alle drei Farben drehend

2. Blau 5. Alle drei Farben EIN

3. Gelb 6. Alle Farben ein/aus verblassend
Lichtintensitat

Der Projektor hat drei verschiedene Lichtintensitaten.
Stellen Sie die Helligkeit ein, indem Sie auf die Lichttaste
driicken.

Zeitschaltuhr

Schalten Sie die Timer-Funktion (30 Minuten) ein, indem Sie
den Netzschalter 5 Sekunden lang driicken. Der Projektor
blinkt, um die Anderung der Einstellung zu bestatigen.

Aufladen
SchlieBen Sie den Projektor mit dem Mikro-USB-Kabel an
einen 5V-USB-Anschluss an:

Ladevorgang: rote LED

Vollstandig geladen: griine LED



Informationen zur Batterie

1 Farbe mit geringer Helligkeit: 40 Stunden
1 Farbe mit mittlerer Helligkeit: 12 Stunden
1 Farbe mit hoher Helligkeit: 6 Stunden

3 Farben mit geringer Helligkeit: 20 Stunden
3 Farben mit mittlerer Helligkeit: 4 Stunden
3 Farben mit hoher Helligkeit: 2 Stunden

Alle Farben ein/aus verblassend: 4 Stunden
Alle drei Farben drehend: 6 Stunden

Einschaltknopf

Micro-USB-

Ladeanschluss

Lade-LED

Licht-Taste

Allgemeine Informationen Sicherheitshinweise

Stromquelle Wiederaufladbare Batterie Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung,
(1200 mAh) bevor Sie den Projektor benutzen.

Eingabe DC 5V == 1000 mA Bewahren Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung
USB-Kabel, im Ladeumfang zum spateren Nachschlagen auf.
enthalten Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht.

Licht 3-Farben-LED Halten Sie das Produkt von Wasser

Ladedauer 3 Stunden fern. Es ist nur fir den Gebrauch in

Innenrdumen bestimmt.
Made in China Reinigen Sie den Projektor mit einem

weichen, feuchten Tuch,
verwenden Sie keine Chemikalien,
- Korrosions- oder Reinigungsmittel.

rl OW Darf nicht durch Kinder unter 3 Jahren

verwendet werden.

AMSTERDAM Blicken Sie nicht direkt in die Lichter.
Hergestellt und vertrieben durch: WARNING ! ATENGAO!
ATTENTION ! OSTRZEZENIE !
Flow Amsterdam BV ADVERTENCIA!  ADVARSEL!
. ACHTUNG! MPOEIAOMOIHEH!

Madridstraat 10 WAARSCHUWING ! VAROITUS |

175 RK Lijnden, Niederlande AVERTENZAT  ADVASEL|
www.flowamsterdam.com




Brugsanvisning ol
Projektor Tiow
m AMSTERDAM

Denne brugsanvisning er egnet til felgende produkter:
Varenummer Navn Materiale
1695027 Bjorn Silikone

1785027 Moby Sillikone c €

Designet i Holland af Flow Amsterdam
Hvordan fungerer projektoren?

Sadan TANDER du for projektoren
Tryk pé teend/sluk-knappen for at teende projektoren.

Lystilstande
Projektoren har 6 forskellige lystilstande. Veelg lystilstand
ved at trykke p& teend / sluk-knappen.

1. Hvid 4. Alle tre farver roterer

2. Bla 5. Alle tre farver er TENDT
3. Gul 6. Alle farver til/fra falmer
Lysintensitet

Projektoren har tre forskellige intensiteter. Juster lysstyrken
ved at trykke pa lysknappen.

Timer

Teend for timerfunktionen (30 minutter) ved at trykke p&
teend / sluk-knappen i 5 sekunder. Projektoren blinker for at
bekraefte sendringen af indstillingen.

Oplader
Tilslut projektoren med mikro-USB-kabel til en 5V
USB-port:
Opladning: red LED
Fuldt opladet: gren LED



Batterioplysninger

1farve lav lysstyrke: 40 timer
1farve medium lysstyrke: 12 timer
1farve hgj lysstyrke: 6 timer

3 farver lav lysstyrke: 20 timer
3 farver medium lysstyrke: 4 timer
3 farver hgj lysstyrke: 2 timer

Alle farver teendes/slukkes: 4 timer
Alle tre farver roterer: 6 timer

Teend/sluk-knap

Micro USB-opladningsport |

Opladnings-LED

Lysknap

Generel information

Stremkilde Genopladeligt batteri
(1200 mAh)

Input DC 5V——=1000 mA
USB-kabel inkluderet

Lys 3 farver LED

Opladningstid 3 timer

Fremstillet i Kina

AMSTERDAM

Fremstillet og distribueret af:
Flow Amsterdam BV
Madridstraat 10

1175 RK Lijnden, Holland
www.flowamsterdam.com

Sikkerhedsoplysninger

Lees denne brugsanvisning, inden du
bruger projektoren.

Opbevar denne brugsanvisning til
fremtidig reference.

Skil ikke produktet ad.

Hold produktet veek fra vand. Den er kun
beregnet til indenders brug.

Renger projektoren med en bled, fugtig
klud.

Brug ikke kemiske, setsende eller
rengeringsmidler.

Ikke egnet til bern under 3 ar.

Kik ikke direkte ind i lysene.

WARNING ! ATENGAO'!
ATTENTION'! OSTRZEZENIE !
ADVERTENCIA!  ADVARSEL!
ACHTUNG ! MPOEIAOMNOIHZH!
WAARSCHUWING ! VAROITUS !
AVVERTENZA! ADVARSEL !
VARNING !
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Proyector fi Ow

E AMSTERDAM

Este manual es adecuado para los siguientes productos:
Numero del articulo Nombre Material
1695027 Bjorn Silicona

1785027 Moby Silicona c €

Producido en los Paises Bajos por Flow Amsterdam
éCémo funciona el proyector?

Encienda el proyector
Presione el botén de encendido para encender el proyec-
tor.

Modos de iluminacién
El proyector tiene 6 modos de luz diferentes. Elija el modo
de luz pulsando el botén de encendido.

1. Blanco 4. Los tres colores en rotaciéon

2. Azul 5. Los tres colores se encienden

3. Amarillo 6. Todos los colores aparecen
/desaparecen

Intensidad de la luz
El proyector tiene tres intensidades diferentes. Ajuste el
brillo presionando el botén de luz.

Temporizador

Encienda la funcién de temporizador (30 minutos)
presionando el botdn de encendido durante 5 segundos.

El proyector parpadeara para confirmar el cambio de ajuste.

Carga
Conecte el proyector con el cable micro-USB a un
puerto USB de 5V:
Cargando: LED rojo
Totalmente cargado: LED verde



Informacién de la bateria

1 color de bajo brillo: 40 horas
1 color de medio brillo: 12 horas
1 color de alto brillo: 6 horas

3 colores de bajo brillo: 20 horas
3 colores de medio brillo: 4 horas
3 colores de alto brillo: 2 horas

Todos los colores aparecen/desaparecen: 4 horas

Los tres colores en rotacién: 6 horas

Botén de encendido

Puerto de carga micro USB

LED de carga

Botén de luz

Informacién general
Suministro de energia  Bateria recargable

(1200 mAh)
Entrada CC 5V == 1000 mA
Luz LED de 3 colores
Cable USB incluido
Tiempo de carga 3 horas

Fabricado en China

AMSTERDAM

Fabricado y distribuido por:
Flow Amsterdam BV
Madridstraat 10

1175 RK Lijnden, the Netherlands
www.flowamsterdam.com

Informacién de seguridad
Lea estas instrucciones antes de usar el

proyector.

Lea estas instrucciones antes de usar el
proyector.

No desmonte el producto.

Mantenga el producto lejos del agua. Esta
destinado a uso interno solamente.
Limpie el proyector con un pafio suave y
hdmedo,

no utilice productos quimicos, corrosivos
o detergentes.

No esta destinado a ser utilizado por
nifios menores de 3 afios.

No mire directamente a las luces.

WARNING ! ATENGAO'!
ATTENTION'! OSTRZEZENIE !
ADVERTENCIA!  ADVARSEL!
ACHTUNG ! MPOEIAOMNOIHZH!
WAARSCHUWING ! VAROITUS !
AVVERTENZA! ADVARSEL !
VARNING !




Kayttoohje o |
Projektori TI Ow
m AMSTERDAM

Tama kdyttoohje koskee seuraavia tuotteita:
Tuotenumero Nimi Materiaali
1695027 Bjorn Silikoni

1785027 Moby Silikoni c €

Suunniteltu Hollannissa, suunnittelija: Flow Amsterdam
Kuinka projektori toimii?

Projektorin kdynnistidminen
Kaynnistaaksesi projektorin paina virtapainiketta.

Valotilat
Projektorissa on 6 erilaista valotilaa. Valitse tila painamalla
virtapainiketta.

1Valkoinen 4. Varia pyérii
2. Sininen 5. Kaikki kolme varia PAALLA
3. Keltainen 6. Kaikki varit, on/off-

himmennys Kaikki kolme

Valon voimakkuus
Projektorissa on kolme erilaista voimakkuutta. Saada
kirkkautta painamalla valopainiketta.

Ajastin

Kytke ajastintoiminto paalle (30 minuuttia) painamalla
virtapainiketta 5 sekunnin ajan. Projektori vilkkuu
vahvistaakseen asetuksen muutoksen.

Lataaminen
Kytke projektori mikro-USB-kaapelilla 5 V USB-porttiin:
Lataus: punainen LED
Taysin ladattu: vihred LED



Akku

1 véari, matala kirkkaus: 40 tuntia

1 vari, keskitason kirkkaus: 12 tuntia
1 véri, korkea kirkkaus: 6 tuntia

3 varia, matala kirkkaus: 20 tuntia
3 varia, keskitason kirkkaus: 4 tuntia
3 varia, korkea kirkkaus: 2 tuntia

Kaikki varit, of/off-himmennys: 4 tuntia
Kaikki kolme véaria pyérii: 6 tuntia

Virtapainike

Mikro-USB-latausportti  —

Lataus-LED

Valopainike

Yleista

Virtaldhde Ladattava akku
(1200 mAh)

Virransyottod DC 5V === 1000 mA

sisaltaad USB-kaapelin

Valo 3-varinen LED

Latausaika 3 tuntia

Valmistettu Kiinassa

AMSTERDAM

Valmistaja ja jakelija:

Flow Amsterdam BV
Madridstraat 10

1175 RK Lijnden, the Netherlands
www.flowamsterdam.com

Turvallisuus

Lue kayttdohjeet ennen projektorin
kayttamista.

Sailyts tama kayttoohje.

Al3 pura tuotetta osiin.

Pida tuote poissa vedesta. Se on
tarkoitettu kaytettavaksi vain sisatiloisse.
Puhdista projektori pehmealla, maralla
liinalla,

ala kayta kemikaaleja, korrodoivia tai
pesuainetuotteita.

Ei alle 3-vuotiaiden lasten kayttéon.
Als katso suoraan valoihin.

WARNING ! ATENGAO'!
ATTENTION'! OSTRZEZENIE !
ADVERTENCIA!  ADVARSEL!
ACHTUNG ! MPOEIAOMNOIHZH!
WAARSCHUWING ! VAROITUS !
AVVERTENZA! ADVARSEL !
VARNING !
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m AMSTERDAM

Ce manuel est adapté aux produits suivants:
Numéro d’article Nom Matériau
1695027 Bjorn Silicone

1785027 Moby Silicone c €

Congu aux Pays-Bas par Flow Amsterdam

Comment le projecteur fonctionne-t-il?

Allumer le projecteur
Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour allumer le
projecteur.

Modes d'éclairage

Le projecteur dispose de 6 modes d'éclairage différents.
Choisissez le mode d'éclairage en appuyant sur le bouton
d'alimentation.

1. Blanc 4. Les trois couleurs en
alternance

2. Bleu 5. Les trois couleurs
ALLUMEES

3. Jaune 6. Toutes les couleurs allumées

/ éteintes, se tamisent

Intensité lumineuse
Le projecteur a trois intensités lumineuses différentes.
Ajustez la luminosité en appuyant sur le bouton d'éclairage.

Minuterie

Activez la fonction de minuterie (30 minutes) en appuyant
sur le bouton d’alimentation pendant 5 secondes. Le
projecteur clignotera pour confirmer le changement de
réglage.

Charge
Connectez le projecteur avec le cible micro-USB & un port
USB de 5 V:

Charge : voyant LED rouge

Charge compléte : voyant LED vert



Informations sur la batterie

1 couleur a faible luminosité : 40 heures

1 couleur a luminosité moyenne : 12 heures
1 couleur a haute luminosité : 6 heures

3 couleurs 3 faible luminosité : 20 heures
3 couleurs & luminosité moyenne : 4 heures
3 couleurs & haute luminosité : 2 heures

Toutes les couleurs allumées / éteintes se tamisent : 4 hueres
Les trois couleurs en alternance : 6 hueres

Bouton d'alimentation

Port de charge micro USB -
Voyant LED de charge

Bouton d'éclairage

Informations générales Information de sécurité

Source d'alimentation Batterie rechargeable Lisez ces instructions d'utilisation avant
(1200 mAh) d'utiliser le projecteur.

Entrée CC 5V 7==1000 mA Conservez ce manuel pour pouvoir vous y
Céble USB inclus référer ultérieurement.

Lumiére LED 3 couleurs Ne démontez pas le produit.

Temps de charge 3 heures Tenir le produit a 'écart de l'eau.

Lappareil ne doit étre utilisé qu'a
Fabriqué en Chine l'intérieur.

Nettoyez le projecteur avec un chiffon
doux et humide, n'utilisez pas de produits
chimiques, corrosifs ou de détergents.

Y o I Ne doit pas étre utilisé par les enfants de

TIOW moins de 3 ans.

Ne regardez pas directement dans les
AMSTERDAM

lumiéres.
Fabriqué et distribué par: WARNING! ATENGAO !
ATTENTION!  OSTRZEZENIE!
Flow Amsterdam BV ADVERTENCIA!  ADVARSEL !
. ACHTUNG ! MPOEIAOMOIHEH!

Madridstraat 10 WAARSCHUWING ! VAROITUS |

. AVVERTENZA!  ADVARSEL!
1175 RK Lijnden, the Netherlands VARNING !
www.flowamsterdam.com




Hasznalati Utmutato &
Vetito T

low

m AMSTERDAM

Ez a hasznalati Gtmutaté a kévetkezd termékekkel hasznalhaté:
Cikkszam Név Anyag
1695027 Bjorn Szilikon

1785027 Moby Szilikon c €

Tervezte a Flow Amsterdam Hollandiaban
Hogyan miikadik a vetits?

A vetitd bekapcsolasa
A vetitd bekapcsolasahoz nyomja meg a bekapcsolé gom-
bot.

Fénymédok
A vetitd 6 kiildnbsz8 fénymdddal rendelkezik. A fénymédot
a bekapcsolé gomb megnyomasaval vélasztja ki.

1. Fehér 4. Mind a harom szin valtakozik

2. Kék 5. Mind a hdrom szin BEKAPCSOLVA
3. Sarga 6. Minden szin be/ki halvanyulas
Fényerd

A vetitd hdrom kiilénboz8 fényerével rendelkezik. A
fényerét a fény gomb megnyomasaval tudja beallitani.

Idézits

Kapcsolja be az idézité funkciét (30 perc) a
bekapcsolégomb 5 masodpercig térténé megnyomasaval. A
vetitd villan egyet, igy jelzi, hogy megvéltozott a beallitas.

Toltés
Csatlakoztassa a vetitét az %V USB porthoz a micro-USB
kébel segitségével:

Télt: piros LED

Feltsltott: zold LED



Akkumulator informacio
1szin alacsony fényerd: 40 6ra
1szin kézepes fényerd: 12 6ra
1szin er8s fényerd: 6 éra

3 szin alacsony fényerd: 20 6ra
3 szin kézepes fényerd: 4 6ra
3 szin erds fényerd: 2 4ra

Minden szin be/ki halvanyulas: 4 éra
Mind a hdrom szin véltakozik: 6 6ra

Bekapcsolas gomb

Micro USB téltéport

Talts LED

Fénygomb

Altalanos tudnivalék

Biztonsagi informacié

Aramforras Ujratéltheté? akkumulator A vetitd hasznalata el6tt olvassa el a
(1200 mAh) hasznalati Utmutatét.

Input DC 5V ==1000 mA Orizze meg az Utmutatét késébbi
USB kabel (mellékelve) hasznalatra.

Fény 3szin LED Ne szerelje szét a terméket.

Toltési idd 3 0ra A termék ne keriljon viz kézelébe. Csakis

Kinaban késziilt

TIOW

AMSTERDAM

Gyaértja és forgalmazza:

Flow Amsterdam BV
Madridstraat 10

1175 RK Lijnden, the Netherlands
www.flowamsterdam.com

beltéri hasznalatra tervezték.

A vetitd tisztitasakor puha és nedves
ruhat hasznéljon.

ne hasznéljon vegyi, korrézids vagy
mososzeres termékeket.

3 éven aluli gyerekek szdméara nem
ajanlott.

Ne nézzen kdzvetleniil a fénybe.

WARNING ! ATENGAO'!
ATTENTION'! OSTRZEZENIE !
ADVERTENCIA!  ADVARSEL!
ACHTUNG ! MPOEIAOMNOIHZH!

WAARSCHUWING ! VAROITUS !
AVVERTENZA! ADVARSEL !
VARNING !




Manuale

Proiettore 'Ir"i OW

AMSTERDAM
Questo manuale é adatto per i seguenti prodotti:

Numero dell’articolo Nome Materiale

1695027 Bjorn Sillicone

1785027 Moby Sillicone c €

Creato in Olanda da Flow Amsterdam
Come funziona il proiettore?

Accensione del proiettore
Premere il pulsante di accensione per accendere il proiet-
tore.

Modalita di luce
Il proiettore ha 6 diverse modalita di luce. Scegliere la mo-
dalita di luce premendo il pulsante di accensione.

1. Bianco 4. Tutti e tre i colori a rotazione
2. Blu 5. Tutti e tre i colori ON (accensione)
3. Giallo 6. Tutti i colori accensione/

spegnimento svanire

Intensita luminosa
Il proiettore ha tre diverse intensita. Regolare la luminosita
premendo il pulsante luce.

Timer

Attivare la funzione timer (30 minuti) premendo il pulsante
di accensione per 5 secondi. Il proiettore lampeggia per
confermare il cambio della impostazione.

Caricamento
Collegare il proiettore con il cavo micro-USB ad una porta
USB da 5\/:

Ricarica: LED rosso

Completamente caricato: LED verde



Informazioni sulla batteria

1 colore a bassa luminosita: 40 ore
1 colore a media luminosita: 12 ore
1 colore ad alta luminosita: 6 ore

3 colori a bassa luminosita: 20 ore
3 colori a media luminosita: 4 ore
3 colori ad alta luminosita: 2 ore

Tutti i colori accensione/spegnimento svanire: 4 ore

Tutti e tre i colori a rotazione: 6 ore

Pulsante di accensione

Porta di ricarica micro USBj

LED di ricarica

Pulsante luce

Informazioni generali

Fonte di alimentazione Batteria ricaricabile

(1200 mAh)
Ingresso DC 5V= 1000 mA

Cavo USB incluso
Luce LED a 3 colori
Tempo diricarica 3 ore

Fabbricato in Cina

THOW

AMSTERDAM

Prodotto e distribuito da:

Flow Amsterdam BV
Madridstraat 10

1175 RK Lijnden, the Netherlands
www.flowamsterdam.com

Informazioni sulla sicurezza

Leggere questo manuale prima di
utilizzare il proiettore.

Conservare questo manuale per
riferimento futuro.

Non smontare il prodotto.

Tenere il prodotto lontano dall'acqua.

E destinato esclusivamente all'uso in
ambienti interni.

Pulire il proiettore con un panno morbido
e umido,

non utilizzare prodotti chimici, corrosivi o
detergenti.

Non per I'uso da parte di bambini sotto i
3 anni.

Non guardare direttamente nelle luci.

WARNING ! ATENGAO'!
ATTENTION'! OSTRZEZENIE !
ADVERTENCIA!  ADVARSEL!
ACHTUNG ! MPOEIAOMNOIHZH!

WAARSCHUWING ! VAROITUS !
AVVERTENZA! ADVARSEL !
VARNING !
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Denne handboken passer til felgende produkter:
Artikkelnummer Navn Materiale
1695027 Bjorn Silikon

1785027 Moby Silikon c €

Designet i Nederland av Flow Amsterdam
Hvordan fungerer projektoren?

Hvordan man sl3r projektoren PA
Trykk pa av/p&-knappen for 8 sl& p& projektoren.

Lysmoduser
Projektoren har 6 like lysmoduser. Velg lysmodus ved &
trykke p& av/pa-knappen.

1. Hvitt 4. Alle tre farger roterer
2. Blatt 5. Alle tre farger PA
3. Gult 6. Alle tre farger tones pé/av

Lysintensitet
Projektoren har tre like intensiteter. Juster lysstyrken ved 8
trykke p8 lysknappen.

Tidsbryter

SI3 pa timerfunksjonen (30 minutter) ved 8 trykke p& av
/ pd-knappen i 5 sekunder. Projektoren vil blinke for &
bekrefte innstillingsendringen.

Lading
Koble projektoren med mikro-USB-kabelen til en 5V USB-
port:

Lader: red LED

Fulladet: grenn LED



Batteriinformasjon

1farge lav lysstyrke: 40 timer
1farge middels lysstyrke: 12 timer
1farge hoy lysstyrke: 6 timer

3 farger lav lysstyrke: 20 timer
3 farger middels lysstyrke: 4 timer
3 farger hoy lysstyrke: 2 timer

Alle tre farger tones pa/av: 4 timer
Alle tre farger roterer: 6 timer

P&-knapp /
Mikro USB-ladeport ‘

Ladelampe

Lysknapp

Generell informasjon

Stremkilde Oppladbart batteri
(1200 mAh)

Inngang DC 5V === 1000 mA
USB-kabel er inkludert

Lys 3-farget LED

Ladetid 3 timer

Laget i Kina

AMSTERDAM

Produsert og distribuert av:
Flow Amsterdam BV
Madridstraat 10

1175 RK Lijnden, the Netherlands
www.flowamsterdam.com

® o

Sikkerhetsinformasjon

Les denne bruksanvisningen fer du bruker
projektoren.

Ta vare p& denne h&ndboken for fremtidig
referanse.

Ikke ta produktet fra hverandre.

Hold produktet borte fra vann. Det er kun
ment for innenders bruk.

Rengjor projektoren med en myk, vét klut,
ikke bruk kjemikalier, etsemidler eller
vaskemidler.

Skal ikke brukes av barn under 3 &r.

Ikke se direkte mot lyset.

WARNING ! ATENGAO'!

ATTENTION'! OSTRZEZENIE !
ADVERTENCIA!  ADVARSEL!
ACHTUNG ! MPOEIAOMNOIHZH!
WAARSCHUWING ! VAROITUS !
AVVERTENZA! ADVARSEL !
VARNING !




Instrukcja obstugi [ o
Projektor T

low

AMSTERDAM
PL
Niniejsza instrukcja jest odpowiednia dla nastepujacych Nr
artykutu Nazwa Materiat
1695027 Bjorn Silikon

1785027 Moby Silikon c €

Zaprojektowany w Holandii przez Flow Amsterdam
Jak dziata projektor?

Wilaczanie projektora
Nacisnij przycisk zasilania, aby wigczy¢ projektor.

Tryby podswietlenia
Projektor posiada 6 réznych trybéw podswietlenia. Wybierz
tryb $wiatta, naciskajac przycisk zasilania.

1. Biate 4. Wszystkie trzy kolory sie zmieniajg

2. Niebieskie 5. Wszystkie trzy kolory WE.

3. Zdhe 6. Wszystkie kolory sg whaczone/
przygasajg

Intensywnos¢ swiatta
Projektor ma trzy rézne intensywnosci. Dostosuj jasnos$é,
naciskajgc przycisk podéwietlenia.

Regulator czasowy

Wiacz funkcje timera (30 minut), naciskajgc przycisk
zasilania przez 5 sekund. Projektor zacznie migaé, aby
potwierdzi¢ zmiane ustawienia.

Ladowanie

Podtgcz projektor kablem micro-USB do portu USB 5 V:
tadowanie: czerwona LED
W petni natadowany: zielona kontrolka LED



Informacje o baterii

1 kolor o niskiej jasnosci: 40 godzin
1 kolor o $redniej jasnosci: 12 godzin
1 kolor o wysokiej jasnoéci: 6 godzin

3 kolory o niskiej jasnosci: 20 godzin
3 kolory o $redniej jasnosci: 4 godziny
3 kolory o wysokiej jasnoéci: 2 godziny

Wszystkie kolory sg wlgczone/przygasaja: 4 godziny
Wszystkie trzy kolory sie obracaja: 6 godziny

Przycisk zasilania

Port tadowania micro USB

Kontrolka tadowania

Przycisk $wiatta

Ogélne informacje Informacje bezpieczenstwa
Zasilanie Bateria wielokrotnego Przed uzyciem projektora przeczytaj te
tadowania (1200 mAh) instrukcje uzytkownika.
Wejécie DC 5V === 1000 mA Zachowaj te instrukcje na przysztosé.
W zestawie kabel USB Nie demontuj produktu.
Swiatto 3 kolory LED Trzymaj produkt z dala od wody. Jest
Czas tadowania 3 godziny przeznaczony wytacznie do uzytku w
pomieszczeniach.
Wyprodukowano w Chinach Czy$¢ projektor miekka, wilgotng szmatka.
Nie uzywaj srodkéw chemicznych,

£i korozyjnych ani detergentowych.

TI OW Nie do uzytku przez dzieci ponizej 3 lat.

AMSTERDAM Nie patrz bezpoérednio w $wiatta.

Wyprodukowany i dystrybuowany przez: WARNING! ATENGAO !
ATTENTION!  OSTRZEZENIE!
Flow Amsterdam BV ADVERTENCIA!  ADVARSEL !
. ACHTUNG ! MPOEIAOMOIHEH!

Madridstraat 10 WAARSCHUWING ! VAROITUS |

. AVVERTENZA!  ADVARSEL!
1175 RK Lijnden, the Netherlands VARNING !
www.flowamsterdam.com
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AMSTERDAM
Este manual é adequado para os seguintes produtos:

Ndmero de artigo Nome Material

1695027 Bjorn Silicone

1785027 Moby Silicone c €

Produzido nos Paises Baixos por Flow Amsterdam
Como funciona o projetor?

Ligue o projetor
Prima o botao de ligar/desligar para ligar o projetor.

Modos de iluminagdo
O projetor tem 6 modos de luz diferentes. Escolha o modo
de luz, premindo o bot&o de ligar.

1. Branco 4. As trés cores em rotagéo
2. Azul 5. As trés cores estdo acesas
3. Amarelo 6. Todas as cores aparecem/desvanecem

Intensidade da luz
O projetor tem trés intensidades diferentes. Ajuste o brilho
premindo o botzo de luz.

Temporizador

Ligue a funcdo de temporizador (30 minutos) pressionando
o bot3o liga / desliga por 5 segundos. O projetor ird piscar
para confirmar a mudanca de ajuste.

Carga
Ligue o projetor com o cabo micro-USB a uma porta USB
de 5\/:

A carregar: LED vermelho

Totalmente carregado: LED verde



Informag3o sobre a bateria

1 cor de baixa luminosidade: 40 horas
1 cor de média luminosidade: 12 horas
1 cor de alta luminosidade: 6 horas

3 cores de baixa luminosidade: 20 horas
3 cores de média luminosidade: 4 horas
3 cores de alta luminosidade: 2 horas

Todas as cores aparecem/desvanecem: 4 horas

As trés cores em rotag&o: 6 horas

Botao de alimentagao

Porta de carga USB micro -

LED de carga

Bot&o de luz

Informagao geral

Fonte de alimentacdo  Bateria recarregavel

(1200 mAh)
Entrada CC 5V 1000 mA

Cabo USB incluido
Luz LED de 3 cores
Tempo de carga 3 horas

Fabricado na China

AMSTERDAM

Fabricado e distribuido por:
Flow Amsterdam BV
Madridstraat 10

1175 RK Lijnden, the Netherlands
www.flowamsterdam.com

Informagio de seguranca

Leia estas instrugcdes antes de usar o
projetor.

Guarde este manual para referéncias
futuras.

N&o desmonte o produto.

Mantenha o produto longe da 4gua.
Destina-se apenas para utilizagdo interna.
Limpe o projetor com um pano macio e
molhado,

n3o utilizar produtos quimicos, corrosivos
ou detergentes.

Nao destinado a utilizacéo por criancas
com menos de 3 anos.

Nao olhe diretamente para as luzes.

WARNING ! ATENGAO'!
ATTENTION'! OSTRZEZENIE !
ADVERTENCIA!  ADVARSEL!
ACHTUNG ! MPOEIAOMNOIHZH!
WAARSCHUWING ! VAROITUS !
AVVERTENZA! ADVARSEL !
VARNING !
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Denna manual ar lamplig for féljande produkter:
Artikelnummer ~ Namn Material
1695027 Bjorn Silikon

1785027 Moby Silikon c €

Designad i Nederlinderna av Flow Amsterdam
Hur fungerar projektorn?

Att sitta PA Projektorn
Tryck p8 strémknappen fér att satta igdng projektorn.

Ljuslagen
Projektorn har 6 olika ljuslagen. Valj ljuslage genom att
trycka pé strémknappen.

1. Vit 4. Alla tre fargerna roterande
2. Bla 5. Alla tre fargerna PA

3. Gul 6. Alla fargerna pé&/av svagt
Ljusintensitet

Projektorn har tre olika intensiteter. Justera ljusstyrka
genom att trycka pa ljusknappen.

Timer

SI& pa timerfunktionen (30 minuter) genom att trycka p3
strémbrytaren i 5 sekunder. Projektorn kommer att blinka
for att bekrafta andringen av instéllning.

Laddning
Koppla projektorn med mikro-USB kabeln till en 5V USB
port:

Laddar: réd LED

Fullt laddad: grén LED



Batteri information

1farg 18g ljusstyrka: 40 timmar
1farg medel ljusstyrka: 12 timmar
1farg hog ljusstyrka: 6 timmar

3 farger 18g ljusstyrka: 20 timmar
3 farger medel ljusstyrka: 4 timmar
3 farger hog ljusstyrka: 2 timmar

Alla farger p&/av svagt: 4 timmar
Alla tre fargerna roterande: 6 timmar

Strémknapp

Mikro USB laddport

Laddar LED

Ljusknapp

Generell information

Kraftkalla Laddningbart batteri
(1200 mAh)

Input DC 5V == 1000 mA
USB kabel inkluderad

Ljus 3 farger LED

Laddtid 3 timmar

Tillverkad i Kina

THOW

AMSTERDAM

Tillverkad och distribuerad av:
Flow Amsterdam BV
Madridstraat 10

1175 RK Lijnden, the Netherlands
www.flowamsterdam.com

Sakerhetsinformation

Las dessa anvandarinstruktioner fére
anvandning av projektorn.

Spara denna manual fér framtida
referens.

Plocka inte isér produkten.

Forvara e produkten néra vatten. Den &r
enbart avsedd fér anvandning inomhus.
Rengér projektorn med en blét mjuk
tygbit.

Anvand inte kemiska, korrosiva eller
rengdrande produkter.

Ej for anvandning av barn under 3 &r.
Titta inte direkt in i ljusen.

WARNING ! ATENGAO'!

ATTENTION'! OSTRZEZENIE !
ADVERTENCIA!  ADVARSEL!
ACHTUNG ! MPOEIAOMNOIHZH!
WAARSCHUWING ! VAROITUS !
AVVERTENZA! ADVARSEL !
VARNING !
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Tato prirucka je vhodna pre nasledujice produkty:
Cislo polozky Nazov Materiél
1695027 Bjorn Silikén

1785027 Moby Silikén c €

Navrhnuté v Holandsku spoloénost'ou Flow Amsterdam
Ako projektor funguje?

Zapnutie projektora
Stlagenim vypinada zapnite projektor.

Svetelné rezimy
Projektor mé 6 réznych svetelnych rezimov. Vyberte svet-
elny rezim stlagenim vypinaca.

1. Biely 4. Vetky tri farby rotujice
2. Modry 5. V8etky tri farby ZAPNUTE
3. Zlty 6. Zap/Vyp pre vietky farby

postupné blednutie
Intenzita svetla
Projektor mé tri rézne intenzity. Jas upravite stladenim
tlagidla osvetlenia.

Casovaé
Zapnite funkciu ¢asovada (30 mindt) stladenim vypinada na
5 sekdnd. Projektor zablik4, aby potvrdil zmenu nastavenia.

Nabijanie
Pripojte projektor pomocou kébla micro-USB k 5V USB
portu:

Nabijanie: ¢ervena LED

Plne nabité: zelend LED



Informacie o batérii
1farba, nizky jas: 40 hodin
1farba, stredny jas: 12 hodin
1farba, vysoky jas: 6 hodin

3 farby, nizky jas: 20 hodin
3 farby stredny jas: 4 hodiny
3 farby, vysoky jas: 2 hodiny

Zap/Vyp pre véetky farby postupné blednutie: 4 hodiny

V&etky tri farby rotujice: 6 hodiny

Vypinaé

Micro USB nabijaci port

Nabijanie LED

Tladidlo svetla

Vieobecné informacie
Zdroj energie Nabijatelna batéria

(1200 mAh)

Vstup DC 5V === 1000 mA
USB kébel stcastou
balenia

Svetlo 3 farebnad LED

Doba nabijania 3 hodiny
Vyrobené v Cine

THOW

AMSTERDAM

Vyréba a distribuuje:

Flow Amsterdam BV
Madridstraat 10

1175 RK Lijnden, the Netherlands
www.flowamsterdam.com

Bezpeénostné informacie

Pred pouzitim projektora si preditajte
tieto pokyny.

Tento navod si uschovajte pre budice
pouzitie.

Vyrobok nerozoberajte.

Chrante produkt pred vodou. Je uréeny
iba na vnitorné pouZitie.

Projektor ¢istite makkou vlhkou
handri¢kou,

nepouzivajte chemické, korézne alebo
abrazivne &istiace prostriedky.

Nie je uréené pre deti do 3 rokov.
Nepozerajte sa priamo do svetiel.

WARNING ! ATENGAO'!
ATTENTION'! OSTRZEZENIE !
ADVERTENCIA!  ADVARSEL!
ACHTUNG ! MPOEIAOMNOIHZH!
WAARSCHUWING ! VAROITUS !
AVVERTENZA! ADVARSEL !
VARNING !
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Flow Amsterdam BV
Madridstraat 10

1175 RK Lijnden, the Netherlands
www.flowamsterdam.com
info@flowamsterdam.com



